
Regional Liaison Officers 
Current serving officers for the period 2014-16 
 
Argentina Prof. 

Geraldine 
Rogers 

Faculty Professor of Argentine Literature 
National University of La Plata (UNLP) 
E- mail: geraldine.rogers@gmail.com 
 

AUSTRALIA Nathan 
Garvey 
 

UQ Postdoctoral Research Fellow 
School of English, Media Studies 
and Art History 
University of Queensland 
St Lucia, Queensland 4072 
Australia 
 
n.garvey@uq.edu.au 
www.emsah.uq.edu.au 

CANADA Marie-
Claude 
Felton  

Banting Postdoctoral Fellow 
McGill University 
Department of Languages, Literatures, and Cultures 
688 Sherbrooke W. Room 467 
Montreal (Quebec), Canada, H3A 3R1 
marie-claude.felton@mail.mcgill.ca 
 
 

FINLAND Kirsti 
Anneli 
Salmi-
Niklander 

Kirsti Salmi-Niklander 
Dosentti, Akatemiatutkija 
Adjunct professor, Academy Research Fellow 
Folkloristiikka /Folklore Studies 
Department of Philosophy, History, Culture and Art Studies 
JP/P.O.Box 4, 00014 University of Helsinki, FINLAND 
Tel. +358-9-191 23696 (office) 
Home: Fagerkullankatu 9, 03600 KARKKILA, FINLAND 
E-mail: kirsti.salmi-niklander@helsinki.fi 
 

FRANCE Susan 
Pickford 
 

UFR LSHS 
Université Paris 13 
99 avenue Jean-Baptiste Clément 
93430 Villetaneuse, France 
susan.pickford@univ-paris13.fr 
 

GERMANY Corinna 
Norrick-
Rühl 
 

Corinna Norrick-Rühl M.A. 
Research Associate/Instructor 
Institute for Book Studies 
Johannes Gutenberg-University 
55099 Mainz 
Germany 
norrick@uni-mainz.de 
www.buchwissenschaft.uni-mainz.de 



 
IBERIAN 
PENINSULA 

Benito 
Rial 
Costas 
 

SHARP Liaison Officer for the Iberian Peninsular 
Rúa Tras do Pilar 12, 1ºB 
15701 Santiago de Compostela (Spain) 
benito@ombrettaetc.net 
 
 

IRELAND Paul 
Raphael 
Rooney 

School of English, Arts Building, Trinity College Dublin, Dublin 
2, Ireland 
Telephone number: (353)863498318  Email: 
paulraphaelrooney@gmail.com 
 

ISRAEL Barbara 
Hochman  
 

Department of Foreign Literatures and Linguistics* 
Ben Gurion University of the Negev 
Beersheva 84105 
ISRAEL 
bhochman@bgu.ac.il 

ITALY Loretta De 
Franceschi 

Universita' di Urbino, Facolta' di lettere e filosofia 
Dipartimento di scienze del testo e del  
patrimonio culturale 
Via Piano S. Lucia, 6 
61029 Urbino (IT) 
loretta.defranceschi@uniurb.it 
 

Japan I Andrew T. 
Kamei-
Dyche 

Assistant Professor, English Department 
Kanda University of International Studies 
andrew-ka@kanda.kuis.ac.jp 
 

Japan II Keiko 
Hori 

1-13-7-701 Yohga Steagaya-Ku 
Tokyo, JP 158-0097 
JAPAN 
sheheraz@keyaki.cc.u-tokai.ac.jp 
 

Korea Seokyung 
Han 

SeoKyung Han 
Doctoral scholar 
Department of Philosophy, Interpretation, and Culture (PIC) 
Binghamton University (SUNY) 
PO Box 6000, Binghamton NY 13902-6000 
 
shan3@binghamton.edu 
 

MEXICO Marina 
Garone 

Dra. Marina Garone Gravier 
Instituto de Investigaciones Bibliográficas, Universidad Nacional 
Autónoma de México, Zona Cultural, Ciudad 
Universitaria, México, D.F., C.P. 04510, Teléfono directo: 5622 
6817 
mgarone@marinagarone.com 
 



Extended title:  
Investigadora del Instituto de Investigaciones Bibliográficas, 
UNAM, Coordinadora general del Seminario Interdisciplinario 
de Bibliología (SIB-IIB-UNAM) (http://www.sib.iib.unam.mx; 
https://www.facebook.com/SIBUNAM), Coordinadora de la 
Hemeroteca Nacional de México 
(http://hnm.unam.mx/; http://hnm.unam.mx/index.php/directorio) 
 

NETHERLANDS Arnold 
Lubbers 
 

Dapperstraat 30-1 
1093 BW  Amsterdam 
A.Lubbers@uva.nl 
 

NEW ZEALAND Dr Nikki 
Hessell 
 

School of English Film Theatre and media Studies 
Victoria University of Wellington 
P O Box 600 
Wellington 6140 
New Zealand 
 
Nikki.Hessell@vuw.ac.nz 
 

SLOVENIA Miha 
Kovač  
 

Aucinova 10  
(University of Ljubljana)             
Ljubljana  SLOVENIA 1000   
Miha.Kovac@ff.uni-lj.si 
 
Preferred mail miha.kovac@mkz.si 

SOUTH 
AFRICA 

Archie 
Dick 
 

Department of Information Science 
Room 6–73 
University of Pretoria 
Private Bag X20 Hatfield 
Pretoria 
0028 
archie.dick@up.ac.za 

SOUTH ASIA 
(India) 

Padmini 
Murray 

Dr Padmini Ray Murray  
Centre for Public History 
Srishti School of Art, Design and Technology 
Srishti (New-N5 campus), 
C.A. site no. 21, 
(Next to Yelahanka 5th phase Bus Terminal), 
Karnataka Housing Board, 5th Phase, 
Yelahanka New Town,Bangalore 560064. 
 
p.raymurray@srishti.ac.in 
 

SWEDEN  Anne 
Steiner 

Avdelningen för kulturarbete och intermedialitet 
Institutionen för kulturvetenskape 
Lund Universitet 
Biskopsgatan 7,, 223 62 Lund 



Sverige 
Ann.Steiner@kultur.lu.se 
http://www.sol.lu.se/person/AnnSteiner 

UNITED 
KINGDON 

William 
Ashford 
Kelly  
(“Willie”) 

Honorary Research Fellow 
Scottish Centre for the Book 
Edinburgh Napier University 
Craighouse Campus  
EDINBURGH EH10 5LG 
 
william@kelly65.plus.com 

 


